denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the entity to
which they relate.

Group
2008 2007

RMB’000 RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 56,424 24,477
Investment property 51,260 –
Long term lease payment 7,599 –
Inventories 194,160 64,647
Accounts receivable 232 –
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments 286,772 135,375
Cash and cash equivalents 478,736 145,810
Accounts payable (404,560) (157,788)
Other payables, deposits received and accruals (302,934) (85,685)
Tax payable (730) (1,162)
Short term bank loans – unsecured (150,000) (60,000)

Overall exposure arising from recognised
assets and liabilities 216,959 65,674

109Annual Report 2008  |  K.P.I. COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2008

43. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

a) Financial risk factors (continued)

(iv) Currency risk (continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit
after tax (and retained profits) and other components of consolidated equity in
response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rate to which
the Group has significant exposure at the statement of financial position date.

2008 2007
Increase/

(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rate

Effect on
profit after

tax and
retained

profits

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rate

Effect on
profit after

tax and
retained

profits
HK$’000 HK$’000

RMB 5% 4,398 5% 406
(5)% (4,398) (5)% (406)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in
foreign exchange rates had occurred at the statement of financial position
date and had been applied to the Group’s exposure to currency risk for non
derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible
changes in foreign exchange rate over the period until the next annual
statement of financial position date. In this respect, it is assumed that the
pegged rate between the Hong Kong dollar and the United States dollar would